

CS DJ ADJ 657/21

BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

28.09.2021

Matter is taken up through video conferencing via cisco webex.

Fresh suit received through facilitation centre. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Pawan Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendant on filing of PF through all approved modes for **16.12.2021**.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
28.09.2021