

1

CS DJ ADJ 657/21

BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

16.12.2021

Present: Sh. Pawas Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Abhuday Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Summons to defendant no. 2 and 4 received back after service. Summons to defendant no. 3 received back with the report that she has already been expired about one year ago. Summons to defendant no. 5 through post received back unserved with the report of incomplete address. Summons to defendant no. 3 through post also received back with the report of her death.

Let fresh summons be issued to defendant no. 5 on filing of PF/RC and fresh/complete address, if any. Plaintiff is also directed to take appropriate steps in view of the fact of death of defendant no. 3 on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing WS on behalf of defendant no. 1 and for appearance of the served defendants as well as for further proceedings on **04.05.2022**.

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi
16.12.2021