

1

CS DJ ADJ 657/21

BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

04.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Abhuday Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

WS has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file replication. It is further submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that he seeks time to file PF in terms of previous order and requested for one more opportunity. In the interest of justice, request is granted and one more opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file PF. Put up for filing of PF and replication, if any, with advance copy to opposite party on **05.09.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
04.05.2022 (A)