

5

CS DJ ADJ 657/21

BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

04.03.2023

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no. 2.

Replication has already been filed and cost has been paid in terms of previous order. Same is taken on record. Pleadings stand completed as between the Plaintiff and Defendants no. 1, 2 and 3. Defendant no. 4 was already proceeded as ex-parte. Defendant no. 5 remains unserved.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff submits that he would move an application for deemed service of Defendant no. 5. Be as that may.

Let the matter now come up for further proceedings on **30.05.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
04.03.2023 (A)