

7

CS DJ ADJ 657/21

BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

**04.09.2023**

Present: Sh. Ajai Kumar and Sh. Manish Singh, Ld.  
Counsels for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Abhuday Kumar, Ld. Counsel for  
Defendant no. 1 along with Defendant no. 1.

PF not filed in terms of previous order. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed. Let PF be filed within two days.

Put up for compliance of previous order and further proceedings on **06.12.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**04.09.2023 (A)**