

6

CS DJ ADJ 657/21

BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

06.12.2023

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for Defendant.

Publication received. Therefore, Defendant stands served by way of publication. Defendant is therefore, directed to file WS within the statutory period of time remaining to her along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Let the matter come up for appearance of the Defendant and further proceedings on **10.04.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.12.2023 (A)

At 10:20 AM

At this stage, Defendant Reej Kaur has appeared before the Court. She has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing. She is directed to comply with the order as passed today.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
06.12.2023 (A)