

6

CS DJ ADJ 657/21

BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

**10.04.2024**

Present:                      None.

WS not filed on behalf of the Defendants.  
None have appeared for Defendants. Therefore, right of the  
Defendant to file WS stands closed and defence is struck off.

Defendants are hereby proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for ex-parte PE on **23.07.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**10.04.2024 (A)**

**At 10:50 AM**

At this stage, Sh. Ajai Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has  
appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's  
proceedings and the next date of hearing.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**10.04.2024 (A)**