

17

CS DJ ADJ 657/21

BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

23.07.2024

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 is already ex parte.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to file affidavit of evidence.

Let the same be filed within a week with advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

To come up for PE on **09.10.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.07.2024

At 10.39 AM

At this stage, Sh. Abhuday Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1 has appeared. He has submitted that he would move appropriate application for setting aside ex parte order against defendant no.1. Let the same be filed on or before the next date. He is apprised of the order as well as the next date.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
23.07.2024