

19

CS DJ ADJ 657/21

BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

16.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajai Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff that he has not received the copy of the application under Order IX R 7 of CPC. Let the copy be supplied to the Plaintiff.

Copy of evidence affidavit filed by the Plaintiff already supplied to the Defendant.

Let the matter come up for PE and arguments on the application under Order IX R 7 of CPC on **23.04.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
16.01.2025 (A)