

22 CS DJ ADJ 657/21
BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ajai Kumar and Sh. Manish Singh Ld. counsels
for the plaintiff.

Ms. Ramika Munjal Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Witness is stated to be not available.

List the matter for evidence on **24.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/18.11.2025