

34 CS DJ ADJ 657/21
BOLI KAUR ALIAS AMARJIT KAUR Vs. REEJ KAUR

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ajai Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.2.

Matter is identified under Mediation for Nation Project 2.0.

At joint request, matter is referred to Mediation under Mediation for Nation Project 2.0 for **28.03.2026** at **02.00 PM** and before the **08.07.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/24.03.2026